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PRELIMINARY REPORT ON THE PRODUCTION OF MOTOR VEHICLES 

OCTOBER 1966 

Production of Motor Vehicles, by Months, 1965-66 

Passenger cars Commercial vehicles Total all types 

'1965 1966 1965 1966 1965 1966 

number of units 

January 

February 

March 

• 	
April 

May 

June 

July 

August . . . . . . 

September 

October 

November 

December ...... 

56,177 

53,926 

75,869 

71,261 

70,677 

74,108 

53,504 

5,948 

38,187 

60,203 

77,053 

73,798 

69,838 

71,192 

79,455 

71,853 

70,581 

69,386 

29,343 

8,252 

44,803 

56,054 

10,121 

10,706 

14,967 

14,314 

14,244 

15,522 

9,077 

2,280 

8,437 

12,645 

16,061 

16,391 

16,584 

14,499 

16,870 

16,665 

17,545 

22,089 

20,910 

4,107 

12,722 

15,702 

66,298 

64,632 

90,836 

85,575 

84,921 

89,630 

62,581 

8,228 

46,624 

72,848 

93,114 

90,189 

86,422 

85,691 

96,325 

88,518 

88,126 

91,475 

50,253 

12,359 

57,525 

71,756 

Year 	710,711 	144,765 	855,476 

Year to date • 	559,860 	570,757 	112,313 	157,693 	672,173 	728,450 

Note: Figures for the current month are preliminary and subject to revision. 
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