Historical File Copy

CATALOGUE No.

42-001

MONTHLY

# DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

## OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 12, No. 10

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

#### PRELIMINARY REPORT ON THE PRODUCTION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

### OCTOBER 1966

#### Production of Motor Vehicles, by Months, 1965-66

	Passenger cars		Commercial vehicles		Total all types	
	'1965	1966	1965	1966	1965	1966
3-13-14-14	The second		number of	units		B. STO
January	56,177	69,838	10,121	16,584	66,298	86,422
February	53,926	71,192	10,706	14,499	64,632	85,691
March	75,869	79,455	14,967	16,870	90,836	96,325
April	71,261	71,853	14,314	16,665	85,575	88,518
May	70,677	70,581	14,244	17,545	84,921	88,126
June	74,108	69,386	15,522	22,089	89,630	91,475
July	53,504	29,343	9,077	20,910	62,581	50,253
August	5,948	8,252	2,280	4,107	8,228	12,359
September	38,187	44,803	8,437	12,722	46,624	57,525
October	60,203	56,054	12,645	15,702	72,848	71,756
November	77,053		16,061		93,114	
December	73,798		16,391		90,189	
Year	710,711		144,765		855,476	
Year to date	559,860	570,757	112,313	157,693	672,173	728,450

Note: Figures for the current month are preliminary and subject to revision.

Industry Division

November 1966 6507-813

NOV 22 1966

BRARY

OF STATISTICS

ROGER DUHAMEL, F.R.S.C., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa

